llinois Department of Transportation

2300 South Dirksen Parkway / Springfield, Illinois / 62764

August 9, 2000 #00-08
Township Bridge Program
COUNTY ENGINEERS/SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS

Attached is a list of counties with their FY 2001 allotments of the $15 million as
authorized by the General Assembly to be used by the road districts for
construction of bridges.

The unused FY 01 funds will lapse two years from the date of this letter. The
two-year obligation period also applies to currently unused FY 00 funds.
Consequently, the FY 00 funds will lapse on August 9, 2001.

Please submit your FY 2001 Township Bridge Program to your district office

BLR 3204 by September 15, 2000. Please utilize the attached form for your submittals

and provide all information as indicated. If participation in preliminary
engineering is desired, it should be included as a separate project.

Sincerely,

M@W

Darrell W. McMurray, P.E.
Engineer of local Roads and Streets

cc-
District Engineers

Attachment

s:\gen\wpdocs\planning\dan\tbpce01.doc\\drf



TOWNSHIP BRIDGE ALLOTMENTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2001

&

COUNTY

ADAMS
ALEXANDER
BOND
BOONE
BROWN
BUREAU
CALHOUN
CARROLL
CASS
CHAMPAIGN
CHRISTIAN
CLARK
CLAY
CLINTON
COLES .
COOK
CRAWFORD
CUMBERLAND
DEKALB

- DEWITT

DOUGLAS
DUPAGE
EDGAR
EDWARDS
EFFINGHAM
FAYETTE
FORD .
FRANKLIN
FULTON
 GALLATIN
GREENE
GRUNDY
HAMILTON
HANCOCK
HARDIN
HENDERSON
HENRY
IROQUOIS
JACKSON
JASPER
- JEFFERSON
JERSEY
JODAVIESS
JOHNSON
KANE
KANKAKEE
KENDALL
KNOX

LAKE
LASALLE
LAWRENCE
LEE

TOWNSHIP

" MILEAGE

1,167.87
249.15
523.11
390.79
370.55

1,106.05

257.35
507.08
388.88

1,576.46

1,111.09
775.19
693.54
595.67
748.00
367.44
654.68
602.81

800.47

569.28
633.00
477.21
884 .43
292.00
703.69
1,105.81
725.20
592.01
899.18
342.86
618.74
533.30
687.20

1,112.22

168.73
425.12
1,049.86
1,611.16
563.88
764.77
908.53
374.15
717.46
347.43
616.29
898.07
411.76
866.46
480.12
1,454.73
519.66
924.25

ALLOTMENT

244,472.66

52,155.09
109,503.70

81,804.88

77,568.00
231,531.75

53,871.61
106,148.11

81,405.06
330,003.65
232,586.78
162,272.14
145,180.17
124,692.84
156,580.40

76,916.98
137,045.53
126,187.47
167,564.05
119,168.57
132,507.21

99,895.36
185,139.57

61,124.97
147,304.89
231,481.51
151,807.62
123,926.68
188,227.22

71,771.60
129,522.13

©111,636.80

143,853.01
232,823.33
35,320.60

- 88,991.25

219,769.38
337,267.47
118,038.17
160,090.89
150,184.47

78,321.60
150,187.39

72,728.24
129,009.27
187,994.86

86,194.58

©'181,377.87

100,504.52
304,521.66
108,781.51
193,475.17
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8/03/00

TOWNSHIP BRIDGE ALLOTMENTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2001

*

COUNTY

LIVINGSTON
LOGAN
MCDONOUGH
MCHENRY
MCLEAN
MACON
MACOUPIN
MADISON
MARION
MARSHALL
‘MASON
MASSAC
MENARD
MERCER
MONROE
MONTGOMERY
MORGAN
MOULTRIE
OGLE
PEORIA
PERRY
PIATT

PIKE

POPE
PULASKI
PUTNAM
RANDOLPH
RICHLAND
ROCK ISLAND
ST CLAIR
SALINE
SANGAMON
SCHUYLER
SCOTT
SHELBY
STARK
STEPHENSON
TAZEWELL
UNION
VERMILION
WABASH
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WAYNE

WHITE

WHITESIDE
WILL
WILLIAMSON
WINNEBAGO
WOODFORD

FINAL TOTALS -

TOWNSHIP
MILEAGE

1,616.25
802.41
815.93
755.12

1,538.61
782.48

1,048.34
776.08
798.96
453.20
639.88
306.47
395.40
731.13
426.37
976.93
720.01
507.82
934.58
680.51
450.27
661.00

1,043.42
301.75
235.80
197.84
559.05
593.90
379.70
628.37
464.27

1,078.06
575.80
288.29

1,230.45
348.56
807.22
807.53
376.66

1,271.93
271.49
756.44
639.42

1,172.89
768.25
847.16

1,204.57
525.61
617.60
681.96

71,656.48

ALLOTMENT

338,332.97
167,970.15
170,800.32
158,070.84
322,080.43
163,798.17
219,451.19
162,458.44
167,247.96

94,869.30
133,947.41

64,154.00
. 82,769.90
153,048.96

89,252.92
204,502.79
150,721.19
106,303.02
195,637.58
142,452.57

94,255.96
138,368.50
218,421.28

63,165.96

49,360.50

41,414.26
117,027.10
124,322.32

79,483.39
131,538.00

97,186.60
225,672.54
120,533.41

60,348.35
257,572.66

72,964.79
168,977.04
169,041.93

78,847.02
266,255.75

56,831.57
158,347.16
133,851.12
245,523.50
160,819.37
177,337.76
252,155.14
110,027.03
129,283.49
142,756.15

15,000,000.00
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