August 9, 2000 #00-08

Township Bridge Program

## COUNTY ENGINEERS/SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS

Attached is a list of counties with their FY 2001 allotments of the \$15 million as authorized by the General Assembly to be used by the road districts for construction of bridges.

The unused FY 01 funds will lapse two years from the date of this letter. The two-year obligation period also applies to currently unused FY 00 funds. Consequently, the FY 00 funds will lapse on August 9, 2001.

Please submit your FY 2001 Township Bridge Program to your district office by September 15, 2000. Please utilize the attached form for your submittals and provide all information as indicated. If participation in preliminary engineering is desired, it should be included as a separate project.

Sincerely,

Darrell W. McMurray, P.E.

Engineer of local Roads and Streets

CC-

**District Engineers** 

Attachment

s:\gen\wpdocs\planning\dan\tbpce01.doc\\drf

1

		TOWNSHIP	
COUNTY	DIST	MILEAGE	ALLOTMENT
C001111			
ADAMS	06	1,167.87	244,472.66
ALEXANDER	09	249.15	52,155.09
BOND	08	523.11	109,503.70
	02	390.79	81,804.88
BOONE	The second second	370.55	77,568.00
BROWN	06		231,531.75
BUREAU	02	1,106.05	· ·
CALHOUN	08	257.35	53,871.61
CARROLL	02	507.08	106,148.11
CASS	06	388.88	81,405.06
CHAMPAIGN	05	1,576.46	330,003.65
CHRISTIAN	06	1,111.09	232,586.78
CLARK	05	775.19	162,272.14
CLAY	07	693.54	145,180.17
CLINTON	. 08	595.67	124,692.84
COLES	05	748.00	156,580.40
COOK	01	367.44	76,916.98
CRAWFORD	07	654.68	137,045.53
CUMBERLAND	. 05	602.81	126,187.47
DEKALB	02	800.47	167,564.05
DEWITT	05	569.28	119,168.57
DOUGLAS	. 05	633.00	132,507.21
DUPAGE	01	477.21	99,895.36
EDGAR	0.5	884.43	185,139.57
EDWARDS	07	292.00	61,124.97
EFFINGHAM	07	703.69	147,304.89
FAYETTE	07	1,105.81	231,481.51
FORD	03	725.20	151,807.62
FRANKLIN	09	592.01	123,926.68
FULTON	04	899.18	188,227.22
GALLATIN	09	342.86	71,771.60
GREENE	08	618.74	129,522.13
GRUNDY	03	533.30	111,636.80
HAMILTON	07	687.20	143,853.01
HANCOCK	06	1,112.22	232,823.33
HARDIN	09	168.73	35,320.60
	04	425.12	88,991.25
HENDERSON		1,049.86	219,769.38
HENRY	02		337,267.47
IROQUOIS	03	1,611.16	118,038.17
JACKSON	09	563.88	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
JASPER	07	764.77	160,090.89
JEFFERSON	07	908.53	190,184.47
JERSEY	08	374.15	78,321.60
JODAVIESS	02	717.46	150,187.39
JOHNSON	09	347.43	72,728.24
KANE	01	616.29	129,009.27
KANKAKEE	03	898.07	187,994.86
KENDALL	03	411.76	86,194.58
KNOX	04	866.46	181,377.87
LAKE	. 01	480.12	100,504.52
LASALLE	03	1,454.73	304,521.66
LAWRENCE	07	519.66	108,781.51
LEE	02	924.25	193,475.17

•		TOWNSHIP	
COUNTY	DIST	MILEAGE	ALLOTMENT
COONTI	2251	III E E III C E	
LIVINGSTON	03	1,616.25	338,332.97
LOGAN	06	802.41	167,970.15
	04	815.93	170,800.32
MCDONOUGH			158,070.84
MCHENRY	01	755.12	
MCLEAN	03	1,538.61	322,080.43
MACON	05	782.48	163,798.17
MACOUPIN	06	1,048.34	219,451.19
MADISON	08	776.08	162,458.44
MARION	07	798.96	167,247.96
MARSHALL	03	453.20	94,869.30
MASON	06	639.88	133,947.41
MASSAC	09	306.47	64,154.00
MENARD	06	395.40	82,769.90
MERCER	04	731.13	153,048.96
MONROE	08	426.37	89,252.92
MONTGOMERY	06	976.93	204,502.79
MORGAN	06	720.01	150,721.19
MOULTRIE	05	507.82	106,303.02
OGLE	02	934.58	195,637.58
PEORIA	04	680.51	142,452.57
PERRY	09	450.27	94,255.96
PIATT	05	661.00	138,368.50
PIKE	06	1,043.42	218,421.28
POPE	09	301.75	63,165.96
PULASKI	09	235.80	49,360.50
PUTNAM	03	197.84	41,414.26
	08	559.05	117,027.10
RANDOLPH			124,322.32
RICHLAND	07	593.90	79,483.39
ROCK ISLAND	02	379.70	131,538.00
ST CLAIR	08	628.37	
SALINE	09	464.27	97,186.60
SANGAMON	06	1,078.06	225,672.54
SCHUYLER	06	575.80	120,533.41
SCOTT	06	288.29	60,348.35
SHELBY	05	1,230.45	257,572.66
STARK	04	348.56	72,964.79
STEPHENSON	. 02	807.22	168,977.04
TAZEWELL	04	807.53	169,041.93
UNION	09	376.66	78,847.02
VERMILION	05	1,271.93	266,255.75
WABASH	.07	271.49	56,831.57
WARREN	04	756.44	158,347.16
WASHINGTON	08	639.42	133,851.12
WAYNE	07	1,172.89	245,523.50
WHITE	07	768.25	160,819.37
WHITESIDE	02	847.16	177,337.76
WILL	01	1,204.57	252,155.14
WILLIAMSON	09	525.61	110,027.03
WINNEBAGO	02	617.60	129, 283.49
WOODFORD	03	681.96	142,756.15
	0,5		= <b>,</b>
'INAL TOTALS		71,656.48	15,000,000.00